505733330 10/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5780143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
OLCAY YILMAZ DAMAR	10/20/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YDR TEKNOLOJI GELISTIRME LIMITED SIRKETI
Street Address:	KUSTEPE MAHALLESI, MECIDIYEKOY YOLU CADDESI, NO 12
Internal Address:	TRUMP TOWERS, KULE 2, KAT 18 SISLI
City:	ISTANBUL
State/Country:	TURKEY
Postal Code:	34387

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16607073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)267-3584

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-521-4060

Email: BRAD@CROSELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: CROSE LAW LLC

Address Line 1: 112 NORTHBROOKE TRACE
Address Line 4: WOODSTOCK, GEORGIA 30188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P190418
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY D. CROSE
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley D. Crose/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=P190418_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=P190418_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505733330 REEL: 050783 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors:

Name	Address
Inventor (1): Olcay Yilmaz DAMAR	Kustepe Mahallesi, Mecidiyekoy Yolu Caddesi,
	No:12, Trump Towers, Kule 2, Kat 18 Sisli
	34387 ISTANBUL Turkey

declare that they are citizens of the country indicated above and with residences as listed above, and

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YDR TEKNOLOJI GELISTIRME LIMITED SIRKETI, a company of the Nation of the Turkey, hereafter called "Assignee," having a place of business at IKITELLI ORG.SAN.MAH. YILDIZ TEKNIK UNIVERSITESI IKITELLI TEKNOPARK SK. NO: 1/111 BASAKSEHIR ISTANBUL Turkey.

To its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and worldwide, in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the

entified: PLANET CENTRIFUGE MIXING SYSTEM FOR SOFT PACKAGING

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States or worldwide on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of the assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful paths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history

PATENT REEL: 050783 FRAME: 0831

Attorney Docket No. P190418

thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same herein is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned further declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements are made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

date: <u>10.10-201</u>9

By: Olcay Yilmaz DAMAR

PATENT REEL: 050783 FRAME: 0832